BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
SECTION 501-210-102
AT&TCo Standard
Issue 9, June 1982
G3-, G4-, G5-, AND G1 l-TYPE HANDSETS
IDENTIFICATION, MAINTENANCE,
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains information for the G3-,

G5HR H5P
U4 or LB3
Fig. 22 102-type key equipment
G5JR H6F Fig. 18 No. 300 switching systems – 643A3 tel set and 4A
Automatic Call Distribution System
G5KR H6E U3 or LB1 Fig. 25 2A farm interphone
G5LR t H6F Fig. 23 617-type telephone set
U4 or LB3
G5MR H4DK Fig. 19 Command Post Alerting Network (COPAN)
G5NR H5Y U3 or LB1 Fig. 17 Air-ground bwe station
G5PR H6E Fig. 25 625-type telephone set
U4 or LB3
G4RR H4CJ Fig. 24 No. 304 switching system
596E telephone set
G5T None U3 Fig. 26 Main operation base console at SAC.
G5U-03 KS-16708L2 U4 or LB3 Fig. 19 1A industrial communication system – 537A and 2537A
telephone sets.
Note 1:
Note 2:
* MD
All G5-type handsets are equipped with a handle, transmitter and receiver caps, pushbar switch assembly,
and T1 transmitter unit.
When replacing a U3 or U4 receiver unit with a LB1 or LB3 receiver unit an adapter (Fig. 3) and two
834851107 (P-48 V11O) screws are required.
t The G5L4-03, -60, -61 (MD) and G5L9-60, -61 (MD) handsets are the same as the G5LR except the R suffix
is replaced by the number 4 or 9 respectively, designating the length in feet of the attached H6F handset
cord. G5L4 handset for use with 617-type telephone set and G5L9 for use with 301A switching system.
The G5L6 and G5L12 handsets replace the G5L4 and G5L9 handsets, respectively.
Page 14
TABLE G
G5-TYPE HANDSET COLOR SE LECTiON
r
BLACK IVORY GREEN RED
HANDSET
YELLOW WHITE ROSE PINK LT. BEIGE LT. GRAY AQUA BLUE
(-03) ( -50) (-51) ( -53) (-56) (-58} (-59) (+50) (-61) ( -62)
G5L6 ● ● ●
G5L12 ● ●
G5T ● ● ● ●
G5AR ●
G5BR ●
G5ER ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
G5FR ●
G5GR ● ● ● ● ●
G5HR ● ●
G5JR ● ● ● ● ●
G5KR ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
G5MR ● ●
G5NR ●
G5PR ●
G5RR ● ● ● ●
G5u ●
SECTION 501-210-102
TABLE H
G5-TYPE HANDSET ASSEMBLY PIECE PART AND COM-CODE INFORMATION ‘(SEE NOTE)
COLOR SUFFIX
HANDSET TRANSMITTER RECEIVER
HANDLE CAP CAP
BUTTON
Black -03
818077034 818011033 818012031 818174039
(P-80 G703) (P-8 OA1O3) (P-80 A203) (P431G403)
Ivory -50
818077505 818011504 818012502 818174500
(P-80 G750) (P-80 A150) (P-80 A250) (P431G450)
Green -51
818077513 818011512 818012510 818174518
(P-80G751) (P-80A151) (P-80A251) (P-81G451)
Red -53
$18077539 818011538 818012536 818174534
(P-80G753) (P-80A153) (P-80A253) (P-81G453)
Yellow -56